

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NHG MARK (203)

CONTRACT ID : 09B004
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/23/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STATEWIDE NHG MARK (203): VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT THE
 STATE.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS

COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES

DISTRICT : D000

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES GRINDING
 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS, NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS INCLUDING
 CENTERLINES, EDGELINES, LANE LINES, DASHED AND DOTTED
 ACCELERATION AND DECELERATION LANES, GORE MARKINGS, RAMP
 EDGELINES, STOP BARS AND STOP LETTERS, SYMBOLS, AND
 CROSSWALKS.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|---------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP. | \$ 377,220.00 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. | \$ 397,118.40 | 105.2750% |
| 3 | 120088110710 HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. | \$ 535,115.05 | 141.8575% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (1) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP. | (2) 120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. | (3) 120088110710 HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. | | | |
|---|----------------|---|--|---|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | |
| 0005 213.10 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS | 33425.000 LF | 0.38000 | 12701.50 | 0.90000 | 30082.50 | 1.00000 | 33425.00 |
| 0010 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | 16.000 HR | 48.00000 | 768.00 | 50.00000 | 800.00 | 50.00000 | 800.00 |
| 0015 630.15 FLAGGERS | 60.000 HR | 18.00000 | 1080.00 | 35.00000 | 2100.00 | 18.00000 | 1080.00 |
| 0020 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION | LUMP | 16624.80000 | 16624.80 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 |
| 0025 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 40000.00000 | 40000.00 |
| 0030 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 1.000 EACH | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 |
| 0035 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD | 1.000 EACH | 300.00000 | 300.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 400.00000 | 400.00 |
| 0040 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE | 2463208.000 LF | 0.06000 | 147792.48 | 0.05500 | 135476.44 | 0.08000 | 197056.64 |
| 0045 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE | 2032522.000 LF | 0.06000 | 121951.32 | 0.05500 | 111788.71 | 0.08000 | 162601.76 |

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NHG MARK (203)

CONTRACT ID : 09B004

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP. | | (2) 120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. | | (3) 120088110710 HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. | |
|---|-----------|------|---|------------|--|------------|---|------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0050 646.22 8 INCH WHITE LINE | 2620.000 | LF | 0.30000 | 786.00 | 0.35000 | 917.00 | 0.25000 | 655.00 |
| 0055 646.23 8 INCH YELLOW LINE | 9725.000 | LF | 0.30000 | 2917.50 | 0.35000 | 3403.75 | 0.25000 | 2431.25 |
| 0060 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR | 618.000 | LF | 1.00000 | 618.00 | 2.50000 | 1545.00 | 1.00000 | 618.00 |
| 0065 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL | 987.000 | EACH | 20.00000 | 19740.00 | 35.00000 | 34545.00 | 15.00000 | 14805.00 |
| 0070 646.31 CROSSWALK MARKING | 708.000 | LF | 3.00000 | 2124.00 | 2.00000 | 1416.00 | 4.00000 | 2832.00 |
| 0075 646.32 RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL | 2.000 | EACH | 100.00000 | 200.00 | 300.00000 | 600.00 | 150.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0080 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS | 48888.000 | SF | 0.30000 | 14666.40 | 0.50000 | 24444.00 | 0.80000 | 39110.40 |
| 0085 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, AWV/PV) | 450.000 | HR | 51.00000 | 22950.00 | 50.00000 | 22500.00 | 50.00000 | 22500.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 377,220.00 | \$ | 397,118.40 | \$ | 535,115.05 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 377,220.00 | \$ | 397,118.40 | \$ | 535,115.05 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 377,220.00 | \$ | 397,118.40 | \$ | 535,115.05 |